STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA

CLASS A « DANVILLE 812-2)

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored

Points Allowed

Total Rushing Yards Gained
Total Passing Yards Gained

Total Rushing Yards Allowed

Total Passing Yards Allowed

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

(Please print or type)

Rushing Leaders

No. Name

28  Kelvin Turner
Andrew Hopewell
Michael Woods

Passing Leaders

No. Name

2 Adam Schott

4 Andrew Hopewell

Receiving Leaders

No. Name
20 Wesley Cloud
1 Binky Mays

11 Jeremy Vaught

Scoring Leaders

No. Name

4 Andrew Hopewell
28  Kelvin Turner

8 Ben White

Tackles

No. Name

8 Ben White
4 Andrew Hopewell

538
150
2,777
2,244
1,418
1,030

Gms
14
12
14

Gms
14
12

Gms
14
14
13

Gms
12
14
14

Gms
14
12

Awg. 384
Awg. 107
Awg. 1984
Avg. 160.3
Avg. 101.3
Awg. 736
Att  Yards P-GM
81 658 47.0
110 633 528
82 566 40.4

Att  Comp Yards
224 137 2,188
3 2 54
Rec. Yards PCatch
27 420 156
20 417 209
22 288 131
TDRu TDRe TDot
14 2

11 4

12 2
Solo Assist Total
30 88 118
31 71 102

OTES INFORMATION

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)
Sam Harp (Kentucky State / 1975)
Record at School (Years / Record)
14 Years (167-28)

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Calloway Co. (80-84); Anderson Co. (85-87)
Other State Championship Game Appearances:
(School / Year): Danville 1989, 91, 92, 94, 98, 00

TDRush

11
14
5

PGm
156.3 5
45

PGm TD
300 7
29.8 5
2221

FG

PAT  Conv

Interceptions

No. Name

8 Ben White
20 Wesley Cloud

TDPass
24
1
Fumble Recovery
No. Name
4 Andrew Hopewell
8 Ben White
Total Points
1 99
90
84

Gms
14
14

Int

TD

Gms Recov. TD

12
14

3
3

0
0

Information as submitted by participating school.




CLASS A = DANVILLE 612—2)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP = MEDIA

Record in State Championship Game: 8-1 (88.9%)

State Championship Game Appearances/Results:

1A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A

2000
1998
1994
1992
1991
1989
1987
1962
1984

Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won

Newport C. Cath. 23-9
Caldwell Co. 28-38
Bullitt East 39-7

Mayfield 34-7
Mayfield 17-14
Mayfield 7-3
Mayfield 24-23
Corbin 13-6

Hopkinsville  24-6

OTES INFORMATION

12-2 Overall, 5-0 District
Date Opponent Result

8/18 Glasgow” W 28-6
8/25 Bryan Station# W 42-6
8/31 Boyle County L 21-24
9/7 at Green County* W 21-7
9/14 at Bellevue W 58-0
9/21 at Oldham County (20T) L 35-36
10/5 Harrodsburg* W 36-6
10/12 at Metcalfe County* W 56-0
10/19 Campbellsville* W 45-7
10/26 Somerset* W 56-18
Playoffs
11/2  Fort Knox W 50-0
11/9 Somerset W 40-23
11/16 at Holy Cross (Louisville) W 35-7
11/23 at Mayfield W 17-10

*-denotes district games; *-Bob Allen Pigskin Classic at Danville;
#-Cumberland Falls Pigskin Classic at Corbin.

DANVILLE PROBABLE STARTERS
POS. NO. OFFENSE

WR 1 Binky Mays

WR 20 Wesley Cloud

oT 64 Clint Followell
0G 56 Dionte Caldwell
C 53 Joseph Sexton
0G 50 Clay Albright

oT 51 Justin Atkins

TE 42 Will Stallard

RB 4 Andrew Hopewell
RB 3 Michael Woods
QB 2 Adam Schott
POS. NO. DEFENSE

E 56 Dionte Caldwell
T 59 Gary Gray

T 60 Chris Walker

E 25 Joey Lofton

OLB 4 Andrew Hopewell
MLB 30 Mario Berry

OLB 8 Ben White

FS 1 Binky Mays

SS 28 Kelvin Turner

CB 3 Michael Woods
CB 20 Wesley Cloud




