CLASS A • DANVILLE (12-2) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS	(includes ALL games)
---------------------------	----------------------

Points Scored	538	Avg.	38.4
Points Allowed	150	Avg.	10.7
Total Rushing Yards Gained	2,777	Avg.	198.4
Total Passing Yards Gained	2,244	Avg.	160.3
Total Rushing Yards Allowed	1,418	Avg.	101.3
Total Passing Yards Allowed	1,030	Avg.	73.6

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Sam Harp (Kentucky State / 1975)

Record at School (Years / Record)

14 Years (167-28)

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Calloway Co. (80-84); Anderson Co. (85-87)

Other State Championship Game Appearances: (School / Year): Danville 1989, 91, 92, 94, 98, 00

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

(Please print or type)

(2 20 0.50	P	-	JP
Rushin	g Lea	ıde	rs

	0					
No.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	P-GM	TDRush
28	Kelvin Turner	14	81	658	47.0	11
4	Andrew Hopewell	12	110	633	52.8	14
3	Michael Woods	14	82	566	40.4	5

Interceptions

No.	Name	Gms	Int	TD
8	Ben White	14	3	2
20	Weslev Cloud	14	3	0

Passing Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Comp	Yards	PGm	Int	TDPass
2	Adam Schott	14	224	137	2,188	156.3	5	24
4	Andrew Hopewell	12	3	2	54	4.5	1	1

13

22

Fumble Recovery

Receiving Leaders							No.	Name	Gms	Recov	v. TD
No.	Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	PCatch	PGm TD	4	Andrew Hopewell	12	3	0
20	Wesley Cloud	14	27	420	15.6	30.0 7	8	Ben White	14	3	0
1	Binky Mays	14	20	417	20.9	29.8 5					

22.2 1

13.1

Scoring Leaders

Jeremy Vaught

11

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	ı TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	Total Points
4	Andrew Hopewell	12	14	2			1	1	99
28	Kelvin Turner	14	11	4					90
8	Ben White	14	12		2				84

288

Tackles

No.	Name	Gms	Solo	Assist	Total
8	Ben White	14	30	88	118
4	Andrew Hopewell	12	31	71	102

Information as submitted by participating school.

CLASS A • DANVILLE (12-2) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 8-1 (88.9%)

State (Champion	ship Gan	ne Appearances/R	esults:
1A	2000	Won	Newport C. Cat	h. 23-9
2A	1998	Lost	Caldwell Co.	28-38
2A	1994	Won	Bullitt East	39-7
2A	1992	Won	Mayfield	34-7
2A	1991	Won	Mayfield	17-14
2A	1989	Won	Mayfield	7-3
2A	1987	Won	Mayfield	24-23
2A	1962	Won	Corbin	13-6
3A	1984	Won	Hopkinsville	24-6

12-2 Overall, 5-0 District					
Date Opponent		Result			
8/18 Glasgow^	W	28-6			
8/25 Bryan Station#	W	42-6			
8/31 Boyle County	L	21-24			
9/7 at Green County*	W	21-7			
9/14 at Bellevue	W	58-0			
9/21 at Oldham County (20T)	L	35-36			
10/5 Harrodsburg*	W	36-6			
10/12 at Metcalfe County*	W	56-0			
10/19 Campbellsville*	W	45-7			
10/26 Somerset*	W	56-18			
Playoffs					
11/2 Fort Knox	W	50-0			
11/9 Somerset	W	40-23			
11/16 at Holy Cross (Louisville)	W	35-7			
11/23 at Mayfield	W	17-10			
*-denotes district games; ^-Bob Allen Pigskin Classic at Danville; #-Cumberland Falls Pigskin Classic at Corbin.					

DANVILLE PROBABLE STARTERS				
POS.	NO.	OFFENSE		
WR	1	Binky Mays		
WR	20	Wesley Cloud		
OT	64	Clint Followell		
OG	56	Dionte Caldwell		
C	53	Joseph Sexton		
OG	50	Clay Albright		
OT	51	Justin Atkins		
TE	42	Will Stallard		
RB	4	Andrew Hopewell		
RB	3	Michael Woods		
QB	2	Adam Schott		
POS.	NO.	DEFENSE		
E	56	Dionte Caldwell		
T	59	Gary Gray		
T	60	Chris Walker		
E	25	Joey Lofton		
OLB	4	Andrew Hopewell		
MLB	30	Mario Berry		
OLB	8	Ben White		
FS	1	Binky Mays		
SS	28	Kelvin Turner		
CB	3	Michael Woods		
CB	20	Wesley Cloud		